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Item 1. Schedule of Investments

Principal
Amount
(000)

$235

7,000

665

10,000
200

2,000
20,100

2,000

785

2,000

695

Portfolio of Investments

Nuveen Intermediate Duration Municipal Term Fund (NID)
August 31, 2016 (Unaudited)

Description (1)

LONG-TERM INVESTMENTS — 125.3% (99.9% of Total
Investments)

MUNICIPAL BONDS - 125.3% (99.9% of Total Investments)

Alabama — 3.0% (2.4% of Total Investments)

Jefferson County Public Building Authority, Alabama, Lease
Revenue Warrants, Series 2006,

5.125%, 4/01/21 — AMBAC Insured

Jefferson County, Alabama, General Obligation Refunding
Warrants, Series 2003A, 5.000%,

4/01/22 — NPFG Insured

Jefferson County, Alabama, General Obligation Warrants, Series
2004 A, 5.000%, 4/01/18 —

NPFG Insured

Jefferson County, Alabama, Limited Obligation School Warrants,
Education Tax Revenue Bonds,

Series 2004 A:

5.250%, 1/01/20
5.500%, 1/01/22 — AGM Insured

5.250%, 1/01/23

Total Alabama

Alaska — 0.3% (0.2% of Total Investments)

Northern Tobacco Securitization Corporation, Alaska, Tobacco
Settlement Asset-Backed Bonds,

Series 2006A, 5.000%, 6/01/32

Arizona — 1.5% (1.2% of Total Investments)

Optional Call

Provisions

2

11/16 at
100.00

11/16 at
100.00

11/16 at
100.00

11/16 at
100.00
11/16 at
100.00
11/16 at
100.00

11/16 at
100.00

Arizona Health Facilities Authority, Health Care Facilities Revenue 10/16 at

Bonds, The Beatitudes

Campus Project, Series 2006, 5.100%, 10/01/22

Arizona Health Facilities Authority, Hospital System Revenue
Bonds, Phoenix Children’s

Hospital, Refunding Series 2012A, 5.000%, 2/01/27

100.00

2/22 at
100.00

Ratings

3)

B1

B3

N/R

BBB+

N/R

Value

$ 235,284

7,004,690

665,984

10,058,100
201,162

2,011,620
20,176,840

1,973,040

785,950

2,320,920

719,478



60
1,050

90

1,295
1,000

760

800

904

9,439

100

2,490

935

750

500
2,500
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Estrella Mountain Ranch Community Facilities District, Goodyear 7/25 at
City, Arizona, Special 100.00
Assessment Revenue Bonds, Montecito Assessment District 2,

Series 2015, 4.750%, 7/01/30

Florence Town Inc., Industrial Development Authority, Arizona,
Education Revenue Bonds, Legacy

Traditional School Project — Queen Creek and Casa Grande

Campuses, Series 2013:

4.000%, 7/01/18 No Opt. Call
5.000%, 7/01/23 No Opt. Call
Phoenix Industrial Development Authority, Arizona, Education 7/21 at
Facility Revenue Bonds, Great 100.00

Hearts Academies — Veritas Project, Series 2012, 6.250%, 7/01/32
Phoenix Industrial Development Authority, Arizona, Lease
Revenue Bonds, Guam Facilities

Foundation, Inc. Project, Series 2014:

5.000%, 2/01/18 No Opt. Call
2/24 at

5.125%, 2/01/34 100.00

Pima County Industrial Development Authority, Arizona, 7/20 at

Education Facility Revenue and 102.00

Refunding Bonds, Edkey Charter Schools Project, Series 2013,

5.000%, 7/01/25

University Medical Center Corporation, Tucson, Arizona, Hospital

Revenue }l;onds, Series 2011, P ’ No Opt. Call

5.000%, 7/01/19 (ETM)

Watson Road Community Facilities District, Arizona, Special 11/16 at

Assessment Revenue Bonds, Series 100.00

2005, 5.750%, 7/01/22

Total Arizona

California — 12.0% (9.5% of Total Investments)

Alameda Corridor Transportation Authority, California, Revenue 10/17 at
Bonds, Refunding Subordinate 100.00
Lien Series 2004 A, 5.300%, 10/01/23 (Pre-refunded 10/01/17) —
AMBAC Insured

Alvord Unified School District, Riverside County, California,
General Obligation Bonds, Tender

Option Bond 3306, 24.094%, 8/01/30 (IF) (5)

Antelope Valley Healthcare District, California, Revenue Bonds,  3/21 at
Series 2011A, 6.875%, 3/01/26 100.00
(Pre-refunded 3/01/21)

Bay Area Toll Authority, California, Revenue Bonds, San Franciscol0/26 at
Bay Area Toll Bridge, Tender 100.00
Option Bond Trust 2016-XG0019, 3.730%, 4/01/36 (Mandatory put
4/01/27) (IF) (5)

California Statewide Communities Development Authority,

California, Revenue Bonds, Loma Linda

University Medical Center, Series 2014A:

5.250%, 12/01/29
5.250%, 12/01/34

No Opt. Call

12/24 at
100.00

BB-
BB-

BB

B+
B+

BB

N/R
@

N/R

Aaa

AA

Ba3
“4)

AA

BB+
BB+

61,190
1,160,355

100,913

1,334,705
1,032,000

781,538

895,256

905,654

10,097,959

105,078

6,221,390

1,106,283

805,050

590,465
2,896,400



2,300

2,375

415
2,125

5,000

13,420
5,100

1,225

310

800

250

1,020
1,165
1,310
1,450

2,430
5,000
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California Statewide Communities Development Authority,
California, Revenue Bonds, Loma Linda
University Medical Center, Series 2016A:

5.000%, 12/01/27

5.000%, 12/01/28

California Statewide Community Development Authority, Revenue

Bonds, International School of
the Peninsula, Palo Alto, California, Series 2006:
5.000%, 11/01/16

5.000%, 11/01/21

Compton Community Redevelopment Agency, California, Tax
Allocation Revenue Bonds,

Redevelopment Projects, Second Lien Series 2010B, 5.750%,
8/01/26

Golden State Tobacco Securitization Corporation, California,
Tobacco Settlement Asset-Backed

Bonds, Series 2007A-1:

4.500%, 6/01/27

5.000%, 6/01/33

Hesperia Public Financing Authority, California, Redevelopment
and Housing Projects Tax

Allocation Bonds, Series 2007A, 5.500%, 9/01/17 — SYNCORA
GTY Insured

Indio Redevelopment Agency, California, Tax Allocation Bonds,
Merged Area Redevelopment

Project, Subordinate Lien Refunding Series 2008A, 5.000%,
8/15/23

Inland Empire Tobacco Securitization Authority, California,
Tobacco Settlement Asset-Backed

Bonds, Series 2007, 4.625%, 6/01/21

National City Community Development Commission, California,
Tax Allocation Bonds, National

City Redevelopment Project, Series 2011, 7.000%, 8/01/32

Palm Desert Financing Authority, California, Tax Allocation
Revenue Bonds, Project Area 2,

Series 2006D:

0.000%, 8/01/18

0.000%, 8/01/19

0.000%, 8/01/20

0.000%, 8/01/21

Palomar Pomerado Health Care District, California, Certificates of

Participation, Series 2009:
5.500%, 11/01/19
6.625%, 11/01/29

12/24 at

100.00

6/26 at
100.00
6/26 at
100.00

No Opt

. Call

11/16 at

100.00
8/20 at
100.00

6/17 at
100.00
6/17 at
100.00

No Opt

8/18 at
100.00

6/17 at
100.00

8/21 at
100.00

No Opt
No Opt
No Opt
No Opt

No Opt

. Call

. Call
. Call
. Call
. Call

. Call

BB+

BB+

N/R
N/R

N/R

N/R

BBB-

N/R

N/R
N/R
N/R
N/R

Bal
Bal

2,792,499

2,860,759

416,075
2,131,949

5,488,400

13,634,585
5,150,235

1,273,865

334,338

804,152

314,753

920,142
991,112
1,049,611
1,091,589

2,648,214
5,577,050



700

305

500

2,395

260

100

420

550

1,500

1,500

10,000

1,490

100
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Redwood City, California, Special Tax Refunding Bonds, Redwood
Shores Community Facilities

District 99-1, Shores Transportation Improvement Project, Series
2012B, 5.000%, 9/01/29

Riverside County, California, Special Tax Bonds, Community
Facilities District 05-8 Scott

Road, Series 2013, 4.000%, 9/01/21

Roseville, California, Special Tax Bonds, Community Facilities
District 1 Westbrook, Series

2014, 5.000%, 9/01/29

San Bernardino Joint Powers Financing Authority, California, Tax
Allocation Bonds, Series

2005A, 5.750%, 10/01/24 — AGM Insured

San Diego, California, Community Facilities District 3 Liberty
Station Special Tax Refunding

Bonds Series 2013, 5.000%, 9/01/20

San Jose Redevelopment Agency, California, Tax Allocation
Bonds, Merged Area Redevelopment

Project, Refunding Series 2006D, 5.000%, 8/01/18 — AMBAC
Insured

San Jose Redevelopment Agency, California, Tax Allocation
Bonds, Merged Area Redevelopment

Project, Series 2003, 5.000%, 8/01/25 — FGIC Insured

San Jose Redevelopment Agency, California, Tax Allocation
Bonds, Merged Area Redevelopment

Project, Series 2007B, 5.000%, 8/01/19 — SYNCORA GTY Insured
Tejon Ranch Public Facilities Financing Authority, California,
Special Tax Bonds, Community

Facilities District 2008-1 Tejon Industrial Complex East 2012A,
5.000%, 9/01/32

Tejon Ranch Public Facilities Financing Authority, California,
Special Tax Bonds, Community

Facilities District 2008-1 Tejon Industrial Complex East 2012B,
5.000%, 9/01/32

Tobacco Securitization Authority of Northern California, Tobacco
Settlement Asset-Backed

Bonds, Refunding Series 2005A-2, 5.400%, 6/01/27

Tobacco Securitization Authority of Northern California, Tobacco
Settlement Asset-Backed

Bonds, Series 2005A-1, 4.750%, 6/01/23

Vernon, California, Electric System Revenue Bonds, Series 2009A,
5.125%, 8/01/21

(Pre-refunded 8/01/19)

11/19 at
100.00

No Opt. Call

No Opt. Call

9/24 at
100.00

No Opt. Call

No Opt. Call

8/17 at
100.00

11/16 at
100.00

No Opt. Call

No Opt. Call

No Opt. Call

6/17 at
100.00

11/16 at
100.00

8/19 at
100.00

N/R

N/R

N/R

AA

N/R

BBB+

AA-

BBB+

N/R

N/R

B+

N/R
@

796,110

339,935

571,575

3,009,317

297,742

103,897

425,939

571,175

1,670,340

1,670,340

10,029,700

1,501,145

109,426



