Nuveen Intermediate Duration Municipal Term Fund Form N-Q October 28, 2016

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, DC 20549

FORM N-O

QUARTERLY SCHEDULE OF PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS OF REGISTERED MANAGEMENT INVESTMENT COMPANY

Investment Company Act file number 811-22752

Nuveen Intermediate Duration Municipal Term Fund (Exact name of registrant as specified in charter)

Nuveen Investments
333 West Wacker Drive

333 West Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip code)

Kevin J. McCarthy
Vice President and Secretary
333 West Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606
(Name and address of agent for service)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: 312-917-7700

Date of fiscal year end: 5/31

Date of reporting period: 8/31/16

Form N-Q is to be used by management investment companies, other than small business investment companies registered on Form N-5 (§§ 239.24 and 274.5 of this chapter), to file reports with the Commission, not later than 60 days after the close of the first and third fiscal quarters, pursuant to rule 30b1-5 under the Investment Company Act of 1940 (17 CFR 270.30b1-5). The Commission may use the information provided on Form N-Q in its regulatory, disclosure review, inspection, and policymaking roles.

A registrant is required to disclose the information specified by Form N-Q, and the Commission will make this information public. A registrant is not required to respond to the collection of information contained in Form N-Q unless the Form displays a currently valid Office of Management and Budget ("OMB") control number. Please direct comments concerning the accuracy of the information collection burden estimate and any suggestions for reducing the burden to the Secretary, Securities and Exchange Commission, 450 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20549-0609. The OMB has reviewed this collection of information under the clearance requirements of 44 U.S.C. § 3507.

Item 1. Schedule of Investments

Portfolio of Investments

Nuveen Intermediate Duration Municipal Term Fund (NID) August 31, 2016 (Unaudited)

Principal Amount (000)	Description (1)	Optional Call Provisions (2)	Ratings (3)	Value
	LONG-TERM INVESTMENTS – 125.3% (99.9% of Total Investments)			
	MUNICIPAL BONDS – 125.3% (99.9% of Total Investments)			
\$ 235	Alabama – 3.0% (2.4% of Total Investments) Jefferson County Public Building Authority, Alabama, Lease Revenue Warrants, Series 2006, 5.125%, 4/01/21 – AMBAC Insured	11/16 at 100.00	B1	\$ 235,284
7,000	Jefferson County, Alabama, General Obligation Refunding Warrants, Series 2003A, 5.000%, 4/01/22 – NPFG Insured	11/16 at 100.00	AA-	7,004,690
665	Jefferson County, Alabama, General Obligation Warrants, Series 2004A, 5.000%, 4/01/18 – NPFG Insured	11/16 at 100.00	AA-	665,984
	Jefferson County, Alabama, Limited Obligation School Warrants, Education Tax Revenue Bonds, Series 2004A:			
10,000	5.250%, 1/01/20	11/16 at 100.00	A-	10,058,100
200	5.500%, 1/01/22 – AGM Insured	11/16 at 100.00	AA	201,162
2,000	5.250%, 1/01/23	11/16 at 100.00	A-	2,011,620
20,100	Total Alabama Alaska – 0.3% (0.2% of Total Investments)			20,176,840
2,000	Northern Tobacco Securitization Corporation, Alaska, Tobacco Settlement Asset-Backed Bonds, Series 2006A, 5.000%, 6/01/32	11/16 at 100.00	В3	1,973,040
785	Arizona – 1.5% (1.2% of Total Investments) Arizona Health Facilities Authority, Health Care Facilities Revenue Bonds, The Beatitudes Campus Project, Series 2006, 5.100%, 10/01/22	e 10/16 at 100.00	N/R	785,950
2,000	Arizona Health Facilities Authority, Hospital System Revenue Bonds, Phoenix Children's	2/22 at 100.00	BBB+	2,320,920
695	Hospital, Refunding Series 2012A, 5.000%, 2/01/27		N/R	719,478

60 1,050 90	Estrella Mountain Ranch Community Facilities District, Goodyear City, Arizona, Special Assessment Revenue Bonds, Montecito Assessment District 2, Series 2015, 4.750%, 7/01/30 Florence Town Inc., Industrial Development Authority, Arizona, Education Revenue Bonds, Legacy Traditional School Project – Queen Creek and Casa Grande Campuses, Series 2013: 4.000%, 7/01/18 5.000%, 7/01/23 Phoenix Industrial Development Authority, Arizona, Education Facility Revenue Bonds, Great Hearts Academies – Veritas Project, Series 2012, 6.250%, 7/01/32 Phoenix Industrial Development Authority, Arizona, Lease Revenue Bonds, Guam Facilities Foundation, Inc. Project, Series 2014:	7/25 at 100.00 No Opt. Call No Opt. Call 7/21 at 100.00		61,190 1,160,355 100,913
1,295	5.000%, 2/01/18	No Opt. Call	B+	1,334,705
1,000	5.125%, 2/01/34	2/24 at 100.00	B+	1,032,000
760	Pima County Industrial Development Authority, Arizona, Education Facility Revenue and Refunding Bonds, Edkey Charter Schools Project, Series 2013, 5.000%, 7/01/25	7/20 at 102.00	BB	781,538
800	University Medical Center Corporation, Tucson, Arizona, Hospital Revenue Bonds, Series 2011, 5.000%, 7/01/19 (ETM)	No Opt. Call	N/R (4)	895,256
904	Watson Road Community Facilities District, Arizona, Special Assessment Revenue Bonds, Series 2005, 5.750%, 7/01/22	11/16 at 100.00	N/R	905,654
9,439	Total Arizona			10,097,959
100	California – 12.0% (9.5% of Total Investments) Alameda Corridor Transportation Authority, California, Revenue Bonds, Refunding Subordinate Lien Series 2004A, 5.300%, 10/01/23 (Pre-refunded 10/01/17) – AMBAC Insured	10/17 at 100.00	Aaa	105,078
2,490	Alvord Unified School District, Riverside County, California, General Obligation Bonds, Tender Option Bond 3306, 24.094%, 8/01/30 (IF) (5)	No Opt. Call	AA	6,221,390
935	Antelope Valley Healthcare District, California, Revenue Bonds, Series 2011A, 6.875%, 3/01/26 (Pre-refunded 3/01/21)	3/21 at 100.00	Ba3 (4)	1,106,283
750	Bay Area Toll Authority, California, Revenue Bonds, San Francisco Bay Area Toll Bridge, Tender Option Bond Trust 2016-XG0019, 3.730%, 4/01/36 (Mandatory put 4/01/27) (IF) (5) California Statewide Communities Development Authority, California, Revenue Bonds, Loma Linda University Medical Center, Series 2014A:	100.00	AA	805,050
500	5.250%, 12/01/29	12/24 at	BB+	590,465
2,500	5.250%, 12/01/34	100.00	BB+	2,896,400

		12/24 at 100.00		
	California Statewide Communities Development Authority, California, Revenue Bonds, Loma Linda University Medical Center, Series 2016A:			
2,300	5.000%, 12/01/27	6/26 at 100.00	BB+	2,792,499
2,375	5.000%, 12/01/28	6/26 at 100.00	BB+	2,860,759
415	California Statewide Community Development Authority, Revenue Bonds, International School of the Peninsula, Palo Alto, California, Series 2006: 5.000%, 11/01/16	No Opt. Call	N/R	416,075
2,125	5.000%, 11/01/21	11/16 at 100.00	N/R	2,131,949
5,000	Compton Community Redevelopment Agency, California, Tax Allocation Revenue Bonds, Redevelopment Projects, Second Lien Series 2010B, 5.750%, 8/01/26 Golden State Tobacco Securitization Corporation, California, Tobacco Settlement Asset-Backed Bonds, Series 2007A-1:	8/20 at 100.00	N/R	5,488,400
13,420	4.500%, 6/01/27	6/17 at 100.00	В	13,634,585
5,100	5.000%, 6/01/33	6/17 at 100.00	В-	5,150,235
1,225	Hesperia Public Financing Authority, California, Redevelopment and Housing Projects Tax Allocation Bonds, Series 2007A, 5.500%, 9/01/17 – SYNCORA GTY Insured	No Opt. Call	N/R	1,273,865
310	Indio Redevelopment Agency, California, Tax Allocation Bonds, Merged Area Redevelopment Project, Subordinate Lien Refunding Series 2008A, 5.000%, 8/15/23	8/18 at 100.00	BBB-	334,338
800	Inland Empire Tobacco Securitization Authority, California, Tobacco Settlement Asset-Backed Bonds, Series 2007, 4.625%, 6/01/21	6/17 at 100.00	N/R	804,152
250	National City Community Development Commission, California, Tax Allocation Bonds, National City Redevelopment Project, Series 2011, 7.000%, 8/01/32 Palm Desert Financing Authority, California, Tax Allocation Revenue Bonds, Project Area 2, Series 2006D:	8/21 at 100.00	A	314,753
1,020	0.000%, 8/01/18	No Opt. Call		920,142
1,165	0.000%, 8/01/19	No Opt. Call		991,112
1,310 1,450	0.000%, 8/01/20 0.000%, 8/01/21	No Opt. Call No Opt. Call		1,049,611 1,091,589
	Palomar Pomerado Health Care District, California, Certificates of			
2,430 5,000	Participation, Series 2009: 5.500%, 11/01/19 6.625%, 11/01/29	No Opt. Call	Ba1 Ba1	2,648,214 5,577,050

		11/19 at 100.00		
700	Redwood City, California, Special Tax Refunding Bonds, Redwood Shores Community Facilities	No Opt. Call	N/R	796,110
	District 99-1, Shores Transportation Improvement Project, Series 2012B, 5.000%, 9/01/29			
305	Riverside County, California, Special Tax Bonds, Community Facilities District 05-8 Scott	No Opt. Call	N/R	339,935
500	Road, Series 2013, 4.000%, 9/01/21 Roseville, California, Special Tax Bonds, Community Facilities District 1 Westbrook, Series 2014, 5.000%, 9/01/29	9/24 at 100.00	N/R	577,575
2,395	San Bernardino Joint Powers Financing Authority, California, Tax Allocation Bonds, Series 2005A, 5.750%, 10/01/24 – AGM Insured	No Opt. Call	AA	3,009,317
260	San Diego, California, Community Facilities District 3 Liberty Station Special Tax Refunding Bonds Series 2013, 5.000%, 9/01/20	No Opt. Call	N/R	297,742
100	San Jose Redevelopment Agency, California, Tax Allocation Bonds, Merged Area Redevelopment Project, Refunding Series 2006D, 5.000%, 8/01/18 – AMBAC	8/17 at 100.00	BBB+	103,897
420	Insured San Jose Redevelopment Agency, California, Tax Allocation Bonds, Merged Area Redevelopment Project, Series 2003, 5.000%, 8/01/25 – FGIC Insured	11/16 at 100.00	AA-	425,939
550	San Jose Redevelopment Agency, California, Tax Allocation Bonds, Merged Area Redevelopment	No Opt. Call	BBB+	571,175
1,500	Project, Series 2007B, 5.000%, 8/01/19 – SYNCORA GTY Insured Tejon Ranch Public Facilities Financing Authority, California, Special Tax Bonds, Community Facilities District 2008-1 Tejon Industrial Complex East 2012A,	No Opt. Call	N/R	1,670,340
1,500	5.000%, 9/01/32 Tejon Ranch Public Facilities Financing Authority, California, Special Tax Bonds, Community Facilities District 2008-1 Tejon Industrial Complex East 2012B, 5.000%, 9/01/32	No Opt. Call	N/R	1,670,340
10,000	Tobacco Securitization Authority of Northern California, Tobacco Settlement Asset-Backed Bonds, Refunding Series 2005A-2, 5.400%, 6/01/27	6/17 at 100.00	B+	10,029,700
1,490	Tobacco Securitization Authority of Northern California, Tobacco Settlement Asset-Backed	11/16 at 100.00	B+	1,501,145
100	Bonds, Series 2005A-1, 4.750%, 6/01/23 Vernon, California, Electric System Revenue Bonds, Series 2009A, 5.125%, 8/01/21 (Pre-refunded 8/01/19)	8/19 at 100.00	N/R (4)	109,426